Features
t Purpose-built high-availability application switches for
business critical needs
t Comprehensive load balancing, content switching and
application traffic management
t High-availability server load balancing with stateful
fail-over in hot-standby and symmetric modes
t Best price/performance in its class delivering up to 19,000

- RADIUS
DS-030/Rev1/09-04
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ServerIronXL Base Platforms
FCSLB16 16-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with one expansion slot
FCSLB24 24-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with one expansion slot
FCSLB16DC 16-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with one expansion slot and –48VDC power supply
FCSLB24AC 24-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with one expansion slot and –48VDC power supply
FCSLB16-U2GC 16-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with 2 Gigabit copper uplink ports in expansion slot
FCSLB16-F2GE 16-port 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) ServerIronXL with 2 Gigabit 1000Base-SX (SC) for 50 or 62.5 um MMF uplink ports in expansion slot
ServerIronXL System Options
U1GC 1-port 1000Base-T (RJ45) copper Gigabit uplink
U2GC 2-port 1000Base-T (RJ45) copper Gigabit uplink
RPS Redundant auto-switching 90-240v AC power supply for ServerIronXL 16/24 port only